

Official Suspension List

Suspensions Sine Die (pending payment of fines and/or costs or other reasons as stated)		
DC 26.07.2000	Mrs I Prendiville/Rogers 27 Reading Road, Darby Green, Blackwater, Camberley, Surrey, GU17 0DS (court conviction from keeping an unlicensed pet shop and disqualified from keeping dogs. a period of 15 years until 26.07.2015 – now suspended sine die until fines and costs paid.)	Pussygooting
DC 20.09.2000	Mr C Esmond Gay Church End Farm, School Lane, Husborne Crawley, Beds, MK43 0UY (Suspended sine die until such time as the fine and costs have been paid.)	Sarez
DC 20.07.2005	Miss M Mack Belcanto, 69 Riverview Grove, Strand-on-the-Green, London W4 3QP (Altered vaccination certificate and failure to provide a properly completed pedigree. Suspended until 20.07.07. Fine of £350 and costs of £150)	Belcanto
DC 18.07.2007	Mrs P Page Misson Springs Farm, Misson Springs, Bawtry, Doncaster. DN10 6ET (Suspended sine die until the Disciplinary Committee is in receipt of a report following a welfare visit that the condition of Mrs Page's cats/kittens and their living conditions are satisfactory and the fine and costs have been paid.)	Donjelami
DC 03.12.2008	Mrs J Langmaid Sunnymede, Bagley Road, Wellington, Somerset. TA21 9PZ (Convicted of four charges of causing unnecessary suffering to Bengal cats, contrary to Section 1(1)(a) of the Protection of Animals Act 1911. Suspended sine die, after five years Mrs Langmaid may apply to the GCCF for the suspension to be reconsidered.)	Tamel
DC 28.04.2010	Mrs I Tyrell 14 Wheatley Crescent, Hadley, Telford, Shropshire TF1 6PZ (convicted of 11 charges of causing unnecessary suffering to cats and one charge of not providing a suitable environment for the cats she was responsible for, contrary to the Animal Welfare Act 2006. suspended sine die, after 5 years she may apply to the GCCF to have the suspension lifted.)	Amzeni
DC 09.06.2010	Miss N Lelliott 20 Finches Close, Little Hampton, West Sussex BN17 7GU (Sale of sick kitten. Suspended for 5 years until 8 June 2015, fined £500, directed to pay costs of £500 – now	Nashkyda

	suspended sine die until fines and costs paid)	
DC 22.09.2010	Mr Y Hu & Ms L Ju 17 Wotton Court, 6 Jamestown Way, London E14 2DB Suspended sine die until a GCCF Veterinary Ringworm Clearance Certificate has been received for all cats owned by them and until fines and costs paid.	
DC 20.10.2011	Mr M Brace 51 Vineyardvale, Saundersfoot, Pembrokeshire SA69 9DZ Suspended sine die with effect from 20 October 2011 until payment of fines and costs is received.	
DC 20.10.2011	Mrs H Sabine 2 Mill Road, Cromford, Derbyshire. DE4 3RQ (Mrs Sabine is in breach of Article 12(1)(a), 12(1)(b) (paragraph 1) and/or 12(1)(d) and is suspended from the GCCF for a period of 2 years until 26 April 2013. Mrs Sabine is ordered to pay fines in total of £500 and directed to pay costs in total of £1000) – remains suspended until fines and costs paid.	Silkiestar
DC 08.01.2013	Mrs Chapman 9 Tadcaster Avenue, Leicester LE2 9GA Suspended with effect from 8 January 2014 sine die for non payment of fines and costs awarded by the GCCF Disciplinary Committee on 28 November 2013.	Rizzuko
DC 27.11.2014	Miss K Cruse 270 Ringmore Way, West Park, Plymouth, PL5 3RL (Sale of sick kitten. Suspended for 1 years until 27 November 2015, fined £500, directed to pay costs of £500 – now suspended sine die until fines and costs paid)	Destrier
DC 19.03.2015/ FPIC141/14	Mr J & Mrs C J Tipper Nuts End, Billingborough, Fen, Sleaford NG34 0NJ Suspended for 1 year for breach of GCCF Rules, Section 4 Rule 3b and Section 4 Rule 1c. Thereafter until fines and costs paid.	
DC 27.11.2015	Mrs D Marsland-Round Redstacks, 116 Byfleet Road, New Haw, Surrey. KT15 3LE Suspended with effect from 26 December 2014 until payment of fine and costs received.	Catbalu
DC 28.11.2017	Mrs D Jones & Mr R Griffith 1 Merlin Court, Newton Aycliffe, County Durham Sale of sick kitten Censured and warned and fined £200 with costs of £100. Suspended Sine die for non payment of fines and costs	Daisybluepaws